0.00%

1.00%

2.00%

3.00%

t0 t1 t2 t3 t4 t5 t6 t7 t8 t9 t10

Interest rate scenario 7

-10000

-5000

0

5000

0.00%

1.00%

2.00%

3.00%

t0 t1 t2 t3 t4 t5 t6 t7 t8 t9 t10

Interest rate scenario 8

-15000

-10000

-5000

0

5000

0.00%

1.00%

2.00%

3.00%

t0 t1 t2 t3 t4 t5 t6 t7 t8 t9 t10

Interest rate scenario 9

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

0.00%

0.50%

1.00%

1.50%

t0 t1 t2 t3 t4 t5 t6 t7 t8 t9 t10

Interest rate scenario 10

Applied Economics and Finance   Vol. 5, No. 6; 2018

122

Table 7 presents the impact on the profit and loss of the model bank caused by the simulated interest rate scenarios (IRS1

to IRS10) for each of the ten time periods considered. The depiction shows how the model bank’s equity increases or

decreases relative to the initial value in t0 (see also Figure 2). More details about the simulated interest rate scenarios are

available in Section III.1.

Table 7. Profit and loss effects of the simulated interest rate scenarios for the model bank in per cent

Interest

rate

scenario

Impact on the model bank’s profit/loss for each time period Cumulated

effect
t1 t2 t3 t4 t5 t6 t7 t8 t9 t10

IRS1 +1.4% +1.7% +0.7% 0.1% -0.4% -0.8% -0.8% -0.3% -0.2% -0.3% +1.1%

IRS2 -2.2% -2.3% -2.3% -2.2% -0.7% -1.0% -1.1% -1.2% -1.3% -0.9% -15.2%

IRS3 -6.8% -5.0% -4.7% -4.4% -1.3% -1.4% -1.3% -1.4% -1.3% ±0.0% -27.6%

IRS4 -11.6% -8.4% -7.0% -5.2% -0.4% +0.2% +0.3% +0.5% +0.7% +3.9% -27.0%

IRS5 -1.0% -14.5% -14.9% -12.9% -3.0% -0.7% +1.5% +3.6% +3.8% +7.2% -30.9%

IRS6 -5.5% -13.8% -13.3% -12.5% -8.9% -7.1% -6.5% -6.5% -6.2% -3.5% -83.8%

IRS7 -1.8% -2.0% -1.8% -1.4% +1.1% +1.1% +1.1% +1.1% +1.0% +3.1% +1.5%

IRS8 -1.1% -6.6% -6.0% -5.9% -3.2% -3.3% -3.4% -3.3% -3.3% -2.1% -38.2%

IRS9 -2.1% -5.7% -9.2% -9.2% -7.2% -7.0% -6.9% -7.0% -6.9% -5.6% -66.8%

IRS10 +0.9% -0.8% -1.4% -1.9% -0.9% -1.3% -1.4% -1.6% -1.7% -0.9% -11.0%

Next we briefly discuss the effects of the simulated interest rate scenarios for the model bank’s profit and loss shown in

Table 7:

Scenario IRS 1: Unchanged market interest rates

The interest rate scenario IRS1 which assumes unchanged interest rates represents the current market situation with a low

level of interest rates, results in a slow decline of the bank’s net income. The reason for this is that former high-yield

lending operations expire and have to be replaced by new loans at lower interest rates. The remaining margin earned with

the lower interest rates is not high enough to generate sufficient annual surplus. A reduction in operating cost and an